
Southwestern (TX) (1-12,0-3 SCAC) -vs- Colorado Col. (7-4,1-1 SCAC)
12/17/23 at Reid Arena, Colorado Springs, CO

 
 

 
 
Southwestern (TX) 38

Colorado Col. 69

Date: 12/17/23
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 198
Site: Reid Arena, Colorado Springs, CO
Referees: David Malmquist, Mark VanGampleare, Genesis Perrymond

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern (TX) 12 4 9 13 38
Colorado Col. 15 17 24 13 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Burke,Aniyah * 30 5-13 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 4 3 0 0 14
00 Ward,Ellie * 33 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 6 0 0 4
34 Benitez,Trinity * 15 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 0 4
10 Jasek,Emily * 30 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
24 Mayfield,Hallie * 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 Stevens,Lauren 18 3-8 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 7
11 Boddie,Taylor 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 2 0 5
03 Hamilton,Kaila 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
12 Rzasnicki,Kaitlyn 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Seeley,Elaina 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 0
01 Lopez,Cylee 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
05 Vaughn,R'Yani 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rodriguez,Tea 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-53 2-12 4-7 10-20 30 19 11 22 2 5 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-9   22.22% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 16-53   30.2% 2-12   16.7% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tomlinson,Zoe * 27 6-7 0-0 4-4 3-10 13 0 0 2 0 1 16
34 Bayston,Audrey * 22 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 0 6
23 Nelson,Isa * 26 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 0 5
22 Bledsoe,Healy * 17 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
33 Nawara,Emma * 15 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
32 Koehler,Rose 18 7-10 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 2 16
21 Mackel,Kayla 19 3-10 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 8
00 Garcia,Juliana 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
24 Rowland,Kyle 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 0 1 3 3
10 Johnson,Avery 11 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3
15 McLaughlin,Willa 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 3 0 0 2
12 Rocca,Sofia 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Will,Andie 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
04 Aronie,Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 5-23 10-18 12-29 41 14 14 15 2 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-6   16.67% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-14   71.43% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%



4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
Total 27-56   48.2% 5-23   21.7% 10-18   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Col.
09:34 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JASEK,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYSTON,AUDREY
FOUL  by MAYFIELD,HALLIE 08:57

08:57 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,HEALY
08:57 MISS FT by BLEDSOE,HEALY

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by MAYFIELD,HALLIE(in the paint) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
08:13 TURNOVER  by BAYSTON,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by JASEK,EMILY 08:05
REBOUND OFF by JASEK,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,ANIYAH 07:47 3-1 V 2
FOUL  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 07:16

07:16 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
07:16 3-3 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
07:16 SUB OUT by NAWARA,EMMA
07:16 SUB IN by MACKEL,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by WARD,ELLIE(in the paint) 07:06 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by MAYFIELD,HALLIE --

06:33 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ISA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,HALLIE(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
FOUL  by MAYFIELD,HALLIE 06:09
SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,HALLIE 06:09
SUB IN by SEELEY,ELAINA 06:09
FOUL  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 06:00
SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 06:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 06:00

05:54 MISS LAYUP by MACKEL,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ANIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ANIYAH 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ISA
05:29 TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,ZOE

STEAL  by JASEK,EMILY 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:22 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by WARD,ELLIE --

05:09 MISS 3PTR by MACKEL,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SEELEY,ELAINA --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 04:47 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by STEVENS,LAUREN --

04:28 9-5 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MACKEL,KAYLA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,HEALY
04:13 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISA
04:13 SUB IN by ROWLAND,KYLE
04:13 SUB IN by KOEHLER,ROSE

SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE 04:13
SUB IN by BODDIE,TAYLOR 04:13
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN 03:57 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by SEELEY,ELAINA --

03:41 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KOEHLER,ROSE(in the paint)
03:23 FOUL  by KOEHLER,ROSE

MISS FT by BURKE,ANIYAH 03:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURKE,ANIYAH 03:23 12-7 V 5



SUB OUT by BURKE,ANIYAH 03:23
SUB IN by WARD,ELLIE 03:23

03:15 MISS 3PTR by BAYSTON,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by WARD,ELLIE 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by KOEHLER,ROSE
03:00 TURNOVER  by MACKEL,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by WARD,ELLIE 02:50
02:50 STEAL  by KOEHLER,ROSE
02:50 SUB OUT by BAYSTON,AUDREY
02:50 SUB IN by NELSON,ISA
02:43 MISS JUMPER by KOEHLER,ROSE

-- REBOUND OFF by KOEHLER,ROSE
02:34 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MACKEL,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,ISA
02:17 FOUL  by ROWLAND,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by WARD,ELLIE(in the paint) 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE

01:58 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,ISA

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MACKEL,KAYLA

01:39 TURNOVER  by MACKEL,KAYLA
01:39 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,KYLE
01:39 SUB IN by GARCIA,JULIANA

MISS JUMPER by SEELEY,ELAINA 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:02 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ISA
-- REBOUND OFF by KOEHLER,ROSE

00:58 SUB OUT by KOEHLER,ROSE
00:58 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,HEALY
00:49 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE --
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,LAUREN 00:38

00:28 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JULIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,ZOE

00:22 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,ZOE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SEELEY,ELAINA(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
00:01 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,HEALY

REBOUND DEF by JASEK,EMILY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Col.
10:00 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,HEALY
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISA
10:00 SUB IN by ROWLAND,KYLE
10:00 SUB IN by BAYSTON,AUDREY

SUB OUT by JASEK,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by BURKE,ANIYAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,LAUREN 09:50

09:50 STEAL  by GARCIA,JULIANA
FOUL  by BODDIE,TAYLOR 09:50

09:37 MISS 3PTR by MACKEL,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,ZOE

09:31 TURNOVER  by BAYSTON,AUDREY
STEAL  by SEELEY,ELAINA 09:31
MISS JUMPER by BODDIE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JULIANA
08:52 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,KYLE



-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
08:45 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JULIANA

BLOCK  by BODDIE,TAYLOR 08:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 08:44
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAILA 08:44
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KAILA 08:35

08:35 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JULIANA
08:35 SUB OUT by BAYSTON,AUDREY
08:35 SUB IN by KOEHLER,ROSE
08:35 SUB IN by NAWARA,EMMA

FOUL  by BURKE,ANIYAH 08:21
08:16 MISS 3PTR by NAWARA,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:02 TURNOVER  by NAWARA,EMMA

STEAL  by HAMILTON,KAILA 08:02
07:51 FOUL  by ROWLAND,KYLE
07:51 SUB OUT by MACKEL,KAYLA
07:51 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,KYLE
07:51 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,HEALY
07:51 SUB IN by NELSON,ISA

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAILA 07:51
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 07:51
MISS JUMPER by WARD,ELLIE 07:36

07:36 BLOCK  by BLEDSOE,HEALY
-- REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,ROSE

07:30 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KOEHLER,ROSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SEELEY,ELAINA 07:08
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08
SUB OUT by BODDIE,TAYLOR 07:08
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 07:08
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAILA 07:08
SUB IN by JASEK,EMILY 07:08

07:00 MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,ZOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KAILA 06:43

06:24 12-20 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KOEHLER,ROSE
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,ISA

TURNOVER  by BURKE,ANIYAH 05:52
05:38 TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,ZOE
05:38 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
05:38 SUB IN by BAYSTON,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:26
05:18 MISS 3PTR by NAWARA,EMMA

FOUL  by WARD,ELLIE 05:16
05:16 MISS FT by NAWARA,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:16 MISS FT by NAWARA,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by NAWARA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KAILA --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYSTON,AUDREY
04:34 MISS JUMPER by KOEHLER,ROSE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:31 SUB OUT by KOEHLER,ROSE
04:31 SUB OUT by NAWARA,EMMA
04:31 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
04:31 SUB IN by MACKEL,KAYLA

SUB OUT by SEELEY,ELAINA 04:31
SUB IN by BODDIE,TAYLOR 04:31

04:22 MISS JUMPER by BAYSTON,AUDREY(in the paint)



BLOCK  by BODDIE,TAYLOR 04:22
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAILA 04:11
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,HEALY
04:11 SUB IN by ROWLAND,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA

03:37 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
03:37 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA

GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 03:08 14-20 H 6
02:42 14-22 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACKEL,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by WARD,ELLIE 02:31

02:31 STEAL  by ROWLAND,KYLE
02:26 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MACKEL,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BODDIE,TAYLOR 02:14 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by BURKE,ANIYAH --

01:55 MISS JUMPER by MACKEL,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,KYLE

01:44 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BAYSTON,AUDREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA

01:14 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ISA(in the paint)
01:01 FOUL  by ROWLAND,KYLE
01:01 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
01:01 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISA
01:01 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,KYLE
01:01 SUB OUT by BAYSTON,AUDREY
01:01 SUB IN by GARCIA,JULIANA
01:01 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ZOE
01:01 SUB IN by KOEHLER,ROSE
01:01 SUB IN by NAWARA,EMMA

SUB OUT by BODDIE,TAYLOR 01:01
SUB OUT by BURKE,ANIYAH 01:01
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 01:01
SUB IN by SEELEY,ELAINA 01:01
MISS JUMPER by WARD,ELLIE 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
00:22 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOEHLER,ROSE
MISS LAYUP by SEELEY,ELAINA(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
00:01 16-32 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KOEHLER,ROSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Col.
10:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JULIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by MACKEL,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by KOEHLER,ROSE
10:00 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,HEALY
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,ISA
10:00 SUB IN by BAYSTON,AUDREY

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by SEELEY,ELAINA 10:00
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by MAYFIELD,HALLIE 10:00
SUB IN by BURKE,ANIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 10:00



09:52 16-34 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BAYSTON,AUDREY
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,ISA

MISS 3PTR by JASEK,EMILY 09:20
REBOUND OFF by MAYFIELD,HALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 09:08 18-34 H 16

08:40 18-36 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ZOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAYSTON,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 08:30
08:30 STEAL  by NAWARA,EMMA
08:26 TURNOVER  by NAWARA,EMMA

TURNOVER  by JASEK,EMILY 08:16
07:59 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by JASEK,EMILY 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYSTON,AUDREY
07:34 18-38 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,ISA
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,ANIYAH(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:04 18-40 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLEDSOE,HEALY
MISS 3PTR by JASEK,EMILY 06:38
REBOUND OFF by WARD,ELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WARD,ELLIE(in the paint) 06:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:33 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,HEALY
06:33 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISA
06:33 SUB OUT by NAWARA,EMMA
06:33 SUB IN by MACKEL,KAYLA
06:33 SUB IN by ROWLAND,KYLE
06:33 SUB IN by KOEHLER,ROSE

TURNOVER  by JASEK,EMILY 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by ROWLAND,KYLE
06:20 18-42 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by KOEHLER,ROSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,KYLE
TURNOVER  by WARD,ELLIE 06:12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:12
SUB OUT by JASEK,EMILY 06:12
SUB IN by BODDIE,TAYLOR 06:12

06:01 18-44 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BAYSTON,AUDREY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WARD,ELLIE 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by ROWLAND,KYLE
FOUL  by BODDIE,TAYLOR 05:54
SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,HALLIE 05:54
SUB IN by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN 05:54
FOUL  by WARD,ELLIE 05:41
SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE 05:41
SUB IN by JASEK,EMILY 05:41

05:41 18-45 H 27 GOOD FT by KOEHLER,ROSE
05:41 MISS FT by KOEHLER,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,ROSE

05:24 18-47 H 29
GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,ZOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAYSTON,AUDREY
MISS 3PTR by BODDIE,TAYLOR 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
FOUL  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
04:51 SUB OUT by BAYSTON,AUDREY



04:51 SUB IN by GARCIA,JULIANA
04:51 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA

SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 04:51
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 04:51

04:37 MISS 3PTR by MACKEL,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:21 20-47 H 27
ASSIST  by JASEK,EMILY --

04:06 MISS LAYUP by MACKEL,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN --

03:53 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
03:50 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
03:50 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
03:50 SUB OUT by MACKEL,KAYLA
03:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AVERY
03:50 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ZOE

GOOD FT by STEVENS,LAUREN 03:50 21-47 H 26
MISS FT by STEVENS,LAUREN 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
03:34 21-49 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by KOEHLER,ROSE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN 03:18
03:18 BLOCK  by ROWLAND,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN --
03:06 FOUL  by ROWLAND,KYLE
03:06 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,KYLE
03:06 SUB OUT by KOEHLER,ROSE
03:06 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,HEALY
03:06 SUB IN by NELSON,ISA

GOOD FT by BURKE,ANIYAH 03:06 22-49 H 27
GOOD FT by BURKE,ANIYAH 03:06 23-49 H 26

02:46 23-51 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by BLEDSOE,HEALY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BURKE,ANIYAH 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by TOMLINSON,ZOE
02:17 23-54 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JULIANA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JULIANA
FOUL  by BODDIE,TAYLOR 01:49

01:49 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
01:49 SUB IN by BAYSTON,AUDREY

SUB OUT by BODDIE,TAYLOR 01:49
SUB OUT by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN 01:49
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 01:49
SUB OUT by BURKE,ANIYAH 01:49
SUB IN by WARD,ELLIE 01:49
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 01:49
SUB IN by SEELEY,ELAINA 01:49
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by JOHNSON,AVERY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 23-55 H 32 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AVERY(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:34
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSOE,HEALY
01:06 MISS 3PTR by BAYSTON,AUDREY

-- REBOUND OFF by BLEDSOE,HEALY
FOUL  by SEELEY,ELAINA 01:04

01:04 MISS FT by BLEDSOE,HEALY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:04 23-56 H 33 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,HEALY(fastbreak)
01:04 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,HEALY



01:04 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
MISS LAYUP by JASEK,EMILY(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(in the paint) 00:38 25-56 H 31

00:14 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
00:14 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA

FOUL  by SEELEY,ELAINA 00:04
TURNOVER  by SEELEY,ELAINA 00:04

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (TX) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado Col.
10:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JULIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISA
10:00 SUB OUT by BAYSTON,AUDREY
10:00 SUB IN by MACKEL,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by ROWLAND,KYLE
10:00 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by KOEHLER,ROSE
10:00 SUB IN by NAWARA,EMMA

TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,CYLEE 09:52
09:52 STEAL  by MACKEL,KAYLA

FOUL  by SEELEY,ELAINA 09:43
SUB OUT by SEELEY,ELAINA 09:43
SUB IN by MAYFIELD,HALLIE 09:43

09:43 MISS FT by MACKEL,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:43 25-57 H 32 GOOD FT by MACKEL,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NAWARA,EMMA
08:59 TURNOVER  by MACKEL,KAYLA

STEAL  by LOPEZ,CYLEE 08:59
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,CYLEE 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by NAWARA,EMMA
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 08:58
SUB OUT by JASEK,EMILY 08:58
SUB OUT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 08:58
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAILA 08:58
SUB IN by BODDIE,TAYLOR 08:58
SUB IN by BURKE,ANIYAH 08:58

08:51 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KAILA --

08:47 FOUL  by MACKEL,KAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KAILA 08:31 27-57 H 30
ASSIST  by BURKE,ANIYAH --

08:19 MISS 3PTR by MACKEL,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WARD,ELLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BODDIE,TAYLOR 08:06 30-57 H 27
ASSIST  by BURKE,ANIYAH --

07:43 SUB OUT by MACKEL,KAYLA
07:43 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,KYLE
07:43 SUB IN by WILL,ANDIE
07:43 SUB IN by NELSON,ISA

FOUL  by HAMILTON,KAILA 07:38
07:38 30-58 H 28 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
07:38 30-59 H 29 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
07:21 FOUL  by KOEHLER,ROSE
07:21 SUB OUT by NAWARA,EMMA
07:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AVERY



MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE

06:44 30-62 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ISA
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,ZOE
06:04 MISS 3PTR by KOEHLER,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,ELLIE 05:44 32-62 H 30
ASSIST  by BURKE,ANIYAH --

05:30 FOUL  by NELSON,ISA
05:30 TURNOVER  by NELSON,ISA
05:30 SUB OUT by WILL,ANDIE
05:30 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,ZOE
05:30 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
05:30 SUB IN by BAYSTON,AUDREY

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAILA 05:30
SUB OUT by BODDIE,TAYLOR 05:30
SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,HALLIE 05:30
SUB OUT by BURKE,ANIYAH 05:30
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE 05:30
SUB IN by JASEK,EMILY 05:30
SUB IN by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN 05:30
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN 05:30
TURNOVER  by WARD,ELLIE 05:15

05:15 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AVERY
05:07 32-64 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by KOEHLER,ROSE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN(in the paint) 04:52 34-64 H 30
ASSIST  by WARD,ELLIE --

04:38 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
04:38 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,WILLA
04:38 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISA
04:38 SUB IN by GARCIA,JULIANA
04:38 SUB IN by NAWARA,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by WARD,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by JASEK,EMILY 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYSTON,AUDREY
04:04 34-66 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYSTON,AUDREY

03:28 MISS JUMPER by BAYSTON,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAUREN --

03:13 SUB OUT by KOEHLER,ROSE
03:13 SUB OUT by NAWARA,EMMA
03:13 SUB OUT by BAYSTON,AUDREY
03:13 SUB IN by ARONIE,ALEX
03:13 SUB IN by WILL,ANDIE
03:13 SUB IN by ROCCA,SOFIA

SUB OUT by JASEK,EMILY 03:13
SUB IN by VAUGHN,R'YANI 03:13
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JULIANA
02:46 34-68 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by ROCCA,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AVERY
FOUL  by STEVENS,LAUREN 02:29
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,LAUREN 02:29
SUB OUT by WARD,ELLIE 02:29
SUB OUT by RZASNICKI,KAITLYN 02:29
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN 02:29
SUB IN by SEELEY,ELAINA 02:29



SUB IN by BURKE,ANIYAH 02:29
SUB IN by BENITEZ,TRINITY 02:29

02:18 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,JULIANA
GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:58 36-68 H 32
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,CYLEE --

01:58 FOUL  by WILL,ANDIE
MISS FT by BENITEZ,TRINITY 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JULIANA
01:34 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,CYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by BENITEZ,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE 01:06
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,TEA 01:06
TURNOVER  by BURKE,ANIYAH 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AVERY
FOUL  by SEELEY,ELAINA 00:55

00:54 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,JULIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILL,ANDIE

FOUL  by BURKE,ANIYAH 00:50
00:50 MISS FT by WILL,ANDIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:50 36-69 H 33 GOOD FT by WILL,ANDIE

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,R'YANI 00:24
REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ,TRINITY 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by ROCCA,SOFIA
00:21 SUB IN by NAWARA,EMMA
00:05 TURNOVER  by ARONIE,ALEX

STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,TEA 00:05
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:01 38-69 H 31


